
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract Name Amendment to the Advanced Life Support First Responder Agreement with the 
City of St. Petersburg. 

GRANICUS 20-1615A Contract # n/a Date: 08/31/20 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  Y 
Original Contract 
Amount  

$600,000 

Fund(s) 1006 Amount of Change $90,000 

Cost Center(s) 344310 Contract Amount $690,000 

Program(s) 1817 Amount Available Y  

Account(s) 5810001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY21 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This item is for an amendment to the agreement between the County and the City of St. Petersburg for 
the continued service of Advanced Life Support Emergency Medical Services from first responders.  
 
In this amendment, there is an update to the reimbursable amount that the County will pay for a rescue 
unit. The amount is being increased to $230,000 from $200,000. This increase allows for the purchase of a 
utility compartment that can be removed and remounted on a new vehicle chasis when the original 
vehicle chasis has reached the end of its useful life. The utility compartment carries a lifetime warranty 
and is anticipated to save money over time as only a vehicle chasis will need to be replaced instead of the 
chasis and utility compartment. 
 
There are three (3) rescue units that will be converted to these new types of rescue units in FY21 at a total 
cost of $690,000. 
 
This amendment also provides for $100,000 towards the purchase of a new medic response vehicle 
(Medic 7). The contractor will utilize contractor held EMS funds for this vehicle purchase. This new unit is 
the result of a change on the Medic 1 and Medic 3 units. These units will not be staffed by only 
paramedics instead of paramedic/firefighters. This change brings a cost savings that will allow the City to 
implement Medic 7 at not additional cost to the EMS Authority. 
 
The initial contract term of five (5) years, beginning October 1, 2019 and ending September 30, 2024, 
remians in place along with the option for one (1) five-year extension following the end of the initial term 
as well. 
 
The amounts included in this contract amendment are consistent with the request included in the FY21 
Tentative Budget for the Emergency Medical Services Fund. 

 

Analyst:  Jason Miller     Ok to Sign:   


